

Office of the Project Director

Expansion of Teletalk's network up to rural areas and Network readiness for 5G Services



No: 14.35.0000.460.07.015.24/12

Date: 12/02/2025

Notification of Award

To
HS Engineering & Technology Limited
House Ta-133/1-A, Boishakhi Soroni, Link Road, Middle Badda, Dhaka-1212.

This is to notify you that your Tender dated 23.12.2024 for the supply of Goods and related Services for "Supply, installation and integration of Outdoor Cabinet System" the Contract Price of Tk 239,08,500.00 (Taka Two crore thirty nine lac Eight thousand five hundred only) as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Tenderers, has been approved by Project Director, Expansion of Teletalk's network up to rural areas and Network readiness for 5G Services, Teletalk Bangladesh Limited.

You are thus requested to take following actions:

- i. accept in writing the Notification of Award within seven (7) working days of its issuance pursuant to ITT Sub-Clause 62.1
- ii. furnish a Performance Security in the specified format and in the amount of Tk 23,90,850 (Taka Twenty-Three Lac Ninety Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only), within fourteen (14) days of receipt of this Notification of Award but not later than 26.02.2025, in accordance with ITT Clause 64.2
- sign the Contract within twenty-eight (28) days of issuance of this Notification of Award but not later than 12.03.2025, in accordance with ITT Clause 67.2

You may proceed with the execution of the supply of Goods and related Services only upon completion of the above tasks. You may also please note that this Notification of Award shall constitute the formation of this Contract, which shall become binding upon you.

We attach the draft Contract and all other documents for your perusal and signature.

Md.Nizam Uddin

Project Director (Additional Charge)